

Meeting Agenda

Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, September 6, 202	2	5:00 PM	Municipal Center, 300 S. Church
1. Call To Order			
2. Roll Call by City Clerk	April Legget	<u>tt</u>	
3. Approval of minutes			
	Minutes for the <u>Attachments:</u>	Public Works Committee meeting on Augus <u>Minutes</u>	st 2, 2022
4. New Business			
	R	ESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED	
	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 1001 CREATH AVENUE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Engineering	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Appraisal - 1001 Creath Avenue	
	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 508 AND 520 CREATH AVENUE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS		
	Sponsors:	Engineering	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Appraisal - 508 and 520 Creath Ave	
	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 301 REEVES STREET, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Engineering	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Appraisal - 301 Reeves Street	

LIGHT FOR A TRAFFIC SIGNAL

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

RES-22:149 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO APPROVING THE PERMIT MODIFICATION REQUEST FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AUTHORITY (CCSWDA) LEGACY LANDFILL

Sponsors: Mayor's Office and Sanitation

Attachments: 09.06.2022 CCSWDA Expansion--Supporting doc

RES-22:151 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT SIDEWALK EASEMENTS LOCATED ON AGGIE ROAD FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

- <u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering and Finance
- Attachments:Sidewalk Easement 1212 and 1214 Aggie RoadSidewalk Easement 1216 Aggie RoadSidewalk Easement 1300 Aggie RoadSidewalk Easement 1302 Aggie RoadSidewalk Easement 1304 Aggie RoadSidewalk Easement 1306 Aggie RoadSidewalk Easement 1308 Aggie Road
- RES-22:155 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 901 CREATH AVENUE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

 Sponsors:
 Engineering

 Attachments:
 Appraisal - 901 Creath Avenue

5. Pending Items

- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment